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Southeastern District

- Local MEMBERS

6/20/2024

Brookfield

Ascension SE WI - Elmbrook 
Campus Auxiliary

Last Updated: 2/22/2024

t

19333 W North Avenue

Brookfield WI 53005

t Ascension SE Wisconsin 
Hospital – Elmbrook Campus

DVS/Hospital Liaison

262-785-2062; 414-520-7972(c)
colleen.pashke@ascension.org

Colleen Pashke

*President

262-391-2983
hansen12d@aol.com

Dawn Hansen 12/31/2025

Vice President

262-255-3697
sksicinski@wi.rr.com

Susan Ksicinski 12/31/2025

Secretary
Vacant 

Treasurer

414-530-5833
bekletzke@att.net

Barb Kletzke 12/31/2025

PPE / CHE Chair

262-787-0436
emailharrington@yahoo.com

Dan Harrington 12/31/2025

Past President

262-821-3031
mrthieb@aol.com

Marie Thiebes 12/31/2016
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Menomonee Falls

Volunteer Services at 
Froedtert Menomonee Falls 
Hospital

Last Updated: 2/22/2024

t

W180 N8085 Town Hall Road

Menomonee 
Falls

WI 53051

t Froedtert Menomonee Falls 
Hospital

*DVS/Hospital Liaison

262-257-3309
elizabeth.juern@froedtert.com

Elizabeth Juern

Page 2 of 5

* - Contact Person for group



3:15:58 PM

Southeastern District

- Local MEMBERS

6/20/2024

Milwaukee

Froedtert Health Volunteers

Last Updated: 2/9/2021

t

9200 W Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee WI 53226

t Froedtert Hospital - Milwaukee

*DVS/Hospital Liaison

414-805-5011
barbara.albiniak@froedtert.com

Barbara Albiniak
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Oconomowoc

Oconomowoc Memorial 
Hospital Auxiliary Inc

Last Updated: 6/20/2024

t

791 Summit Avenue

Oconomowoc WI 53066

t ProHealth Oconomowoc 
Memorial Hospital

*DVS/Hospital Liaison

262-569-0293
marcia.rupp@phci.org

Marcia Rupp

President

262-354-8259
barbhlavachek@gmail.com

Barbara Hlavachek 9/30/2023

Secretary

262-968-2909
hoestreich@wi.rr.com

Patricia Oestreich 9/30/2023

Treasurer

262-966-2520
jakrause415@aol.com

Jean Krause

Assistant Treasurer

262-367-3628
kpetrarca315@gmail.com

Kathy Petrarca 9/30/2023

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

262-567-0682
pcusma8846@charter.net

Pat Cusma

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

262-951-1594
lura.jennings1950@gmail.com

Lura Jennings

Past President

262-567-6551
boobaker@charter.net

Barbara Baker
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West Bend

Partner Volunteers Froedtert 
West Bend Hospital

Last Updated: 2/22/2024

t

W180 N8085 Town Hall Road

Menomonee 
Falls

WI 53051

t Froedtert West Bend Hospital

*DVS/Hospital Liaison

262-257-3309
elizabeth.juern@froedtert.com

Elizabeth Juern

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

262-334-6296 (h) 262-707-3159 (c)
dick-sharon-scott@prodigy.net

Sharon Scott

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

joanneshirkey@yahoo.com

Joanne Shirkey
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